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14 June 2024 Handle Assembly Edited C171HD

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

1 X1000A Upper Handle 1

2 7CY001 Internal Tooth #10 Lock Washer 3

3 X8207 Screw 10-24 x 1/2" 5

4 X8914 Thumb Switch Actuator 1

5 X8915 Thumb Switch Actuator Spring 1

6 X8941 Handle Grip 2

7 X8023A Circuit Breaker 17A w/Nuts 1

8 X8995 Set Screw 10-24 x 1/4" 2

9 X8989 Cord 50' x 14/3 SJTOOW 50" 1

10 X8016 Plastic Handle Clamp Knob 1

11 X8218 Washer 5

12 X8027L Handle Brace LH w/Slot 1

13 X8107 Spacer 2

14 X8265 Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4" 2

15 X8020 Countersunk Washer 2

16 X8024 Wheel 5" x 1-1/4" 2

17 X8101 Spring Washer 4

18 3470 RING RETAINING EXT. E
1/2(HEAVY DUTY)

2

19 X9575 Axle 1/2" 1

20 X8977 Pivot Pin 1

21 72455A Screw 1/4-20 x 1-3/4" 4

22 X8219 Washer 4

23 X8212 Lock Washer 4

24 X8967A 17" Metal Brush Housing
w/Bumper

1

X8969 17" Bumper ONLY

25 X8966 Motor Base 1
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26 X8980-TI Motor 120/240 VAC 1.5HP
w/Gearbox

1

27 X8106 Spacer 3

28 X8965 Metal Motor Cover 1

29 X8266 Screw #10-32 x 1" 3

30 X1184 Cam Lever Assembly 1

31 X8028 Cam Washer w/Slot 1

32 X8027R Handle Brace RH w/Hole 1

33 X1456 Handle Lock Clamp 1

34 M1369B Yellow Power Cord 14/3 x 50'
SJTW

1

35 X1039 Momentary Switch w/Nuts 25A 1

36 SR37 Small Metal Strain Relief 1

37 SR36 Strain Relief Washer 1

38 X8008N Steel Conduit Lock Nut 1/2" 1

39 X8923 Insulation Sheet 1

40 X8984 Label 1

41 X8413 Warning Label 1

42 X9214 Ground Symbol Label 1

43 X8815B-
BLK

Handle Label 1

44 X8401A Powrflite Label w/o Shadow 1

45 X1003 Qualified Made In The USA Label 1

46 X8459 Serial Number Label 1

47 X1044 Warning Label 1

48 X1000B Lower Handle 1

49 X8013 Cord Hook 1

50 X2272 CARRIAGE BOLT, 5/16 - 18 X 2 ,
ZINC

2
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51 X8248 Nyloc Nut 2

52 X2273 WASHER, CURVED 1.5IN 2

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity
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C171HD Cover Shot
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C171HD Cover Shot

Ref Number Part Number Part Description Context Notes Quantity
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Accessories and Consumables
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Page 9 of 13 C171HD



Accessories and Consumables

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

1 717DP Pad Driver w/Clutch Plate and Riser

2 TL16 16" Trilok Pad Driver w/Built in Clutch
Plate

3 FM91 Floor Machine Solution Tank

FM91-HW Floor Machine Solution Tank Mounting
Hardware
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Main Assembly
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Main Assembly

Ref
Number

Part
Number

Part Description Context
Notes

Quantity

1 X8911-K Complete Handle Assembly 1

2 7CY001 Internal Tooth #10 Lock Washer 3

3 X8207 Screw 10-24 x 1/2" 5

4 X8914 Thumb Switch Actuator 1

5 X8915 Thumb Switch Actuator Spring 1

6 X8941 Handle Grip 2

7 X8023A Circuit Breaker 17A w/Nuts 1

8 X8013 Cord Hook 1

9 X8995 Set Screw 10-24 x 1/4" 2

10 X8989 Cord 50' x 14/3 SJTOOW 50" 1

11 X8016 Plastic Handle Clamp Knob 1

12 X8218 Washer 5

13 X8027L Handle Brace LH w/Slot 1

14 X8107 Spacer 2

15 X8265 Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4" 2

16 X8020 Countersunk Washer 2

17 X8024 Wheel 5" x 1-1/4" 2

18 X8101 Spring Washer 4

19 03470 Ext E Retaining Ring 2

20 X9575 Axle 1/2" 1

21 X8977 Pivot Pin 1

22 72455A Screw 1/4-20 x 1-3/4" 4

23 X8219 Washer 4

24 X8212 Lock Washer 4

25 X8967A 17" Metal Brush Housing w/Bumper 1

X8969 17" Bumper ONLY 1

26 X8966 Motor Base 1
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27 X8980-TI Motor 120/240 VAC 1.5HP w/Gearbox 1

28 X8106 Spacer 3

29 X1184 Cam Lever Assembly 1

30 X8028 Cam Washer w/Slot 1

31 X8027R Handle Brace RH w/Hole 1

32 X1456 Handle Lock Clamp 1

33 X8965 Metal Motor Cover 1

34 X8266 Screw #10-32 x 1" 3

35 M1369AS Yellow Power Cord 14/3 x 50' SJTW
w/Metal Strain Relief and Flag Terminal

1

36 X1039 Momentary Switch w/Nuts 25A 1

37 SR36 Strain Relief Washer 1

38 X8008N Steel Conduit Lock Nut 1/2" 1

39 X8923 Insulation Sheet 1

Not
Shown

TL16 16" Trilok Pad Driver w/Built in Clutch
Plate

1

Not
Shown

F3P Motor Coupling 1

Not
Shown

X8953 Start Capacitor 450uF 1

Not
Shown

X8038 Run Capacitor 240VAC/60uF 1
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